

27 EX CIVIL 244/25

SURYA KUMAR VERMA Vs. SUBODH KUMAR VERMA

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Ld. counsel for the DH.

Issue notice of filing of execution petition to the JD
on filing of PF returnable on **19.09.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/01.08.2025