

26 EX CIVIL 244/25
SURYA KUMAR VERMA Vs. SUBODH
KUMAR VERMA

19.09.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Jitender Kumar, proxy counsel with JD.

Notice was served on the JD.

Application under Order 21 Rule 43 of CPC has been filed. Copy supplied to the JD, who appears in person with counsel.

Issue warrants of attachment of the bank account of the JD bearing no.4812353286 with Kotak Mahindra Bank, Main Dwarka-Janakpuri Road, returnable for **31.10.2025**.

Bank Manager is directed to ensure that the amount to the tune of Rs.22,28,258/- be attached in the bank account and if the amount is less, then entire amount be attached.

Copy of this order be also given dasti to the DH for compliance.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/19.09.2025